TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM616467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (RELEASES RF 6613/0112)
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent		12/22/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENDOR CREDENTIALING SERVICE LLC		
Street Address:	315 Capitol St., Suite 100		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77002		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88191541	CACTUS
Serial Number:	88192220	CACTUS PROVIDER MANAGEMENT PLATFORM
Serial Number:	88192143	
Serial Number:	88267715	SYMPLRPASS
Serial Number:	88267833	SYMPLRPASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com Latham & Watkins LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0349
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/

Total Attachments: 4
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral 4_2019 Executed#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral 4_2019 Executed#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral 4_2019 Executed#page3.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral 4_2019 Executed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL**, dated as of December 22, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of API HEALTHCARE CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation, CONCERRO, INC., a California corporation, and VENDOR CREDENTIALING SERVICE LLC, a Texas limited liability company (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the Collateral Agent, and the other parties party thereto from time to time are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 2019 at Reel/Frame Nos. 6613/0112, 6613/0128, and 6613/0142, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title or interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent

By: January January Name: Daniel Landis

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Mark	Internationa 1	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration	Owner
	Class(es)		Date	
CACTUS	42	88191541 13-NOV-2018		Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
CACTUS PROVIDER MANAGEMENT PLATFORM	42	88192220 13-NOV-2018		Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
() Cacrus				
Design Only	42	88192143		Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
		13-NOV-2018		
SYMPLRPASS	9	88267715 18-JAN-2019		Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
SYMPLRPASS	9	88267833 18-JAN-2019		Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
<u> </u>		10-JAIN-2019		
ACTIVESTAFFER	9	75519778 16-JUL-1998	2272174 24-AUG-1999	API Healthcare Corporation
API HEALTHCARE	9	77739907 19-MAY-2009	3751561 23-FEB-2010	API Healthcare Corporation
API HEALTHCARE	9	77739909 19-MAY-2009	3751562 23-FEB-2010	API Healthcare Corporation
GAPI HEALTHCARE				
API HEALTHCARE ELECTRONIC EMPLOYEE RECORD	9	85772399 06-NOV-2012	4495863 11-MAR-2014	API Healthcare Corporation
ATTENDANCE+	9	75251286 04-MAR-1997	2149184 07-APR-1998	API Healthcare Corporation
DEDUCTIT	9	75290121 12-MAY-1997	2158917 19-MAY-1998	API Healthcare Corporation
EDTRACK	9	75251290 04-MAR-1997	2152182 21-APR-1998	API Healthcare Corporation

US-DOCS\118683766.2

Mark	Internationa 1 Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
EER	9	85772409 06-NOV-2012	4502660 25-MAR-2014	API Healthcare Corporation
LABORVISION	9	76371918 15-FEB-2002	2666308 24-DEC-2002	API Healthcare Corporation
PAYROLLMATION	9	74207843 30-SEP-1991	1719977 29-SEP-1992	API Healthcare Corporation
TIMECALL	9	74400986 14-JUN-1993	1852264 06-SEP-1994	API Healthcare Corporation
TIMEID	9	74673275 12-MAY-1995	1966889 09-APR-1996	API Healthcare Corporation
TIMEPC	9	75290249 12-MAY-1997	2160516 26-MAY-1998	API Healthcare Corporation
WWW.REPORTXPRESS	9	75551583 10-SEP-1998	2307274 11-JAN-2000	API Healthcare Corporation
WWW.TIMEPC	9	75519779 16-JUL-1998	2308735 18-JAN-2000	API Healthcare Corporation
APPLICANTS NAVIGATOR	9	75169298 20-SEP-1996	2106934 21-OCT-1997	API Healthcare Corporation
BENEFITS NAVIGATOR	9	75169299 20-SEP-1996	2106935 21-OCT-1997	API Healthcare Corporation
PAYROLL NAVIGATOR	9	75169077 20-SEP-1996	2106929 21-OCT-1997	API Healthcare Corporation
POSITION CONTROL NAVIGATOR	9	75169267 20-SEP-1996	2106933 21-OCT-1997	API Healthcare Corporation
REPORTXPRESS	9	74404551 14-JUN-1993	1972091 07-MAY-1996	API Healthcare Corporation
CARECONNECT	35, 42	85531572 01-FEB-2012	4213435 25-SEP-2012	Concerro, Inc.
SHIFTPREDICT	35, 42	85531584 01-FEB-2012	4205412 11-SEP-2012	Concerro, Inc.
SHIFTREWARDS	35	85531479 01-FEB-2012	4205407 11-SEP-2012	Concerro, Inc.
SHIFTSELECT	42	85400551 17-AUG-2011	4149252 29-MAY-2012	Concerro, Inc.

US-DOCS\118683766.2

RECORDED: 12/23/2020